## SERVICE AGREEMENT

This SERVICE AGREEMENT, effective this <u>151</u> day of <u>Mgust</u> 2016, is made and entered into by and between the HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, a private water association, P.O. Box 215 Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031 (hereafter "HCWA") and the HARRISON COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT, a governmental unit, P.O. Box 186, Cynthiana, Kentucky, 41031 (hereafter "HCSD").

WHEREAS the parties hereto have reached an agreement for HCWA to provide certain services and support for and to the HCSD.

WHEREAS the parties have agreed that HCWA pursuant to KRS 220.510 and 220.595 will provide cut-off and reconnect water service to those residences as requested by HSCD.

NOW THEREFORE, for and inconsideration of the mutual promises, covenants, and conditions set out herein, it is agreed by and between the parties as follows:

- That HCWA shall provide services for a period of three (3) years, beginning August 15, 2016, and ending on July 31, 2019 unless otherwise automatically extended for an additional three (3) year term.
- That said services shall consist of providing the HCSD with monthly water usage for each residence serviced by the HCSD at the beginning of each month. Said usage to be the same as used by the HCWA in the calculation of their monthly water bill to the same residence and the same time period.
- That HCWA agrees to disconnect water service as requested by the HCSD due to failure by the resident to pay off the monthly sanitation sewer bill pursuant to Rules and Regulations of the HCSD.
- HCWA agrees to reconnect water service upon the receipt from the HCSD that the sewer bill has been fully paid or an agreement has been reached between the resident and the HCSD for payment.
- 5. HCSD agrees to compensate HCWA the sum of \$42.00 for all reconnection of water service.
- 6. That this Service Agreement and each and every provision herein shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the partles hereto, their respective successors, heirs, and assigns.
  EUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
- 7. That this Service Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties with Talina R. Mathews respect to the subject matter hereof.

Jalina R. Mathews

9/15/2016 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

EFFECTIVE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Service Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto two duplicate originals hereof.

HARRISON COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

By SCOTTY MCCAULEY, CHAIRMAN

HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION

lothenth, Manager Danny By DANNY NORTHCUTT, MANAGER

